

>
SLP(C)... 3955 OF 2005
ITEM No.6

Court No. 4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2005
(CC:3955)

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2004 in FAO 343/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. FEDERAL CHEMICALS WORKS LTD.
With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.Wadhvani, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.

For sole Respondent Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rikky Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. P.D.Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the sole Respondent.
Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Anita

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master