

\$ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6059 OF 2005

ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. FEDERAL CHEMICALS WORKS

LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.Wadhvani, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be taken up today.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER  
SECTION XIV

\$ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.9

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6059 OF 2005

ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. FEDERAL CHEMICALS WORKS

LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)      Mr. H.Wadhvani, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be taken up today.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER