

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6059 OF 2005

ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. FEDERAL CHEMICALS WORKS

LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Sankar Roy, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Rana, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Patri, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.P.Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties agree that the matter may be sent to the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre.

Let it be sent accordingly.

Both parties are directed to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre on 07th September, 2010.

List after the receipt of Report from the Mediation Centre.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master