

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6059 OF 2005

ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. FEDERAL CHEMICALS WORKS

LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Sankar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Rana, Adv.
Ms. Sema Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.P. Gupta, Adv. for
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the settlement dated 07th September, 2010 arrived at between the parties through mediation.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6059 OF 2005

Ethiopian Airlines

..Appellant

versus

M/s Federal Chemicals Works Ltd.

..Respondent

O R D E R

By order dated 27th July, 2010, the dispute was referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre and both parties were directed to appear before it on 07th September,

2010.

We are informed that the dispute between the parties has been settled through mediation and Mediation Centre has forwarded a settlement agreement dated 07th September, 2010 which is signed by both the parties as also by their respective counsel.

Accordingly, this appeal is disposed of in terms of the settlement dated 07th September, 2010 arrived at between the parties through mediation.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;J.
NOVEMBER 16, 2010 [GYAN SUDHA MISRA]